# \$40.00 12042

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Randolph C Marceau	03/05/2008
Mr. Damon L. Herrin	03/05/2008
Mr. Hector Osvaldo Carrillo	03/05/2008
Ms. Rebecca Joy Baker	03/05/2008
Mr. Stephen M. Marceau	03/05/2008
Mr. Daniel Victor Smith	03/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indacon, Inc.
Street Address:	506 Sandau Road, Suite 150
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12042855

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)829-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-829-2002

Email: PATENTS@HANOR.COM
Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. HANOR
Address Line 1: 750 RITTIMAN ROAD

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7706.028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Hanor
	PATENT

500479693 REEL: 020605 FRAME: 0457

Total Attachments: 12
source=20080305 Assignment D Herrin signed#page1.tif
source=20080305 Assignment D Herrin signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment D Smith signed#page1.tif
source=20080305 Assignment D Smith signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment H Carrillo signed#page1.tif
source=20080305 Assignment H Carrillo signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Baker signed#page1.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Baker signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Marceau signed#page1.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Marceau signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Marceau signed#page2.tif
source=20080305 Assignment R Marceau signed#page2.tif

source=20080305 Assignment S Marceau signed#page2.tif

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Damon Leigh Herrin (Assignor), residing at 702 Patricia, San Antonio, Texas, 78216 am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled *Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System* for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. set my hand this 55 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto MARCH . 2003 Assignor: Damon Leigh Herrin State of 1405 SS. County of War I. AUS AUS a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ONON VIN HENT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day ALEXIS A. ADAMS Robert Public, State of Texas My Commission Express April 27, 2011 (S E A L)

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Victor Smith (Assignor), residing at 2210 Bedford Stage, San Antonio, Texas, 78213 am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled *Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System* for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of
Assignor:
State of
I, AQXIS AQXIS, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>VXXIX VXIX Public</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
ALESIS A. ADALIS  Notary Public  (S E A L)

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Hector Osvaldo Carrillo (Assignor), residing at 1522 Townsend House Drive, San Antonio, Texas, 78251 am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}$ , $\frac{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}$
Assignor:Hector Osvaldo Carrillo
State of   TOO
I, ACKS ACKS, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Lector County County personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 5 day of 49 7005
AUGNIS A. ADAMS Notinity PLASES, States of Ference My Contembration Expines April 27, 2011 Notary Public
(SEAL)

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Rebecca Joy Baker, (Assignor), residing at 204 Caladium Drive, Castle Hills, Texas, 78213, am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled *Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System* for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this A day of
Assignor: ////////////////////////////////////
State of   TOXOS
1, ACC ACC , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that & & & & personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\frac{1}{2000}$ day of $\frac{1}{20000}$ , $\frac{1}{200000}$
ALEXIS A. ADAMS  Alexis States of Teach  April 27, 2311  Notary Public  Notary Public
(SEAL)

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Randolph C. Marceau (Assignor), residing at 115 W. Fair Oaks Place, San Antonio, Texas, 78209 am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled *Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System* for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

Assignor:

Assignor:

Randolph C. Marceau

State of SSS.

County of SKOK SSS.

I, HOXES ADAMS ADAMS AND SSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this SH day of motory Public in State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notarial Seal, this State and Notary Public in State and Notary In State and Notary In State and Notary In State and Notary In State a

Case No.: 7706.028 Serial No.: Unassigned

Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, I, Stephen M. Marceau (Assignor), residing at 215 Tomahawk, San Antonio, Texas, 78232 am an inventor of an invention or improvement entitled *Financial Statement and Transaction Image Delivery and Access System* for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Indacon, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Antonio, State of Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. hand this WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Assignor: Stephen M. Marceau State of TEXOS SS. County of SXOX I, AUS AGOS, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephenson August personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he [she] signed and delivered the said instrument as his [her] free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WUNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day ALEXES A. ADAMS Hopey Public, State of Years Commission Expires Acre 27, 2011 (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/05/2008**